VV-12W Series
12W 4:1 Regulated Single & Dual output
Features
■ Wide 4:1 Input Range
■ Full SMD Technology
■ 1600 voe Isolation
■ Efficiency up to 90%
■ -40 ~ 85 °C Operation Temperature Range

260°C, max.
VV -12W 4:1 Regulated Single & Dual output
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
Series Name
Input Voltage Range
24- 9 - 36V
48-18 -75V
Output Type
S -Single output
D - Dual Output
Nominal Output Voltage
3R3-3.3V
5R1-5.1V
100%
0
---i
� 75%
---i
� 50%
m
;o
25%
Derating Curve
05 - 5V - (dual output only)
12 -12V -40 -20 0 20 40 60 8085 100 120
15 -15V
MODEL SELECTION GUIDE
••
VV- 243R3S12
VV- 245R1S12
W-2412S12
W-241 5812
W-240 5D12
W-2412 D12
W-2415D12
VV-483R3S12
VV-48 5R1S12
W-4812S12
W-4815S12
W-480 5012
W-4812 D12
W-4815012
NOTE